

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7548 OF 2002

DAYANANDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUKMA D SUVARNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jasmini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that his clients are willing to settle the dispute amicably and accept 1/5th share of B Schedule property.

Learned counsel for the appellant says that he would seek instructions from his client.

In view of the above, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 26.08.2010.

A report based on the mediation be placed before the Court by 13.09.2010.

List the case on 21.09.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master