

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7548 OF 2002

DAYANANDI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
RUKMA D SUVARNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.N.K.Neeraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant says that due to financial problem, his client is not in a position to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court and requests that all the parties may be directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, attached to the Karnataka High Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, attached to the Karnataka High Court on 28.10.2010.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, attached to the Karnataka High Court should send a report to this Court within next three weeks.

List the case on 30.11.2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master